506408889 12/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6455645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMART BREAST FEEDING LTD.	12/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OFER MELAMED	
Street Address:	32/A EIZENBERG ST.	
City:	REHOVOT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	7628809	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14786229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 201-767-0626

Email: lizanderson@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: ALLAN A. FANUCCI **Address Line 1:** 256 ANDERSON AVE.

Address Line 4: CLOSTER, NEW JERSEY 07624

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADPRO/001 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN A. FANUCCI
SIGNATURE:	/Allan A. Fanucci/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=US14786229 - Assignment from Smart Breast Feeding Ltd to Inventor#page1.tif source=US14786229 - Assignment from Smart Breast Feeding Ltd to Inventor#page2.tif

PATENT 506408889 REEL: 054679 FRAME: 0497

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS Smart Breast Feeding Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, having a principal place of business at 32/a Eizenberg St.

Rehovot, Israel 7628809 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following invention (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION" and "APPLICATION"):

MEASURMENT OF NURSED BREAST MILK, currently pending as U.S. Application Number 14/786,229; and

WHEREAS, Ofer Melamed (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), an individual and the inventor of the INVENTION, having a principal place of residence at 32/a Eizenberg St. Rehovot, Israel 7628809; is desirous of acquiring an interest in the INVENTION;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and APPLICATION, including any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and do hereby agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all necessary documents when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, that it claim no rights in and royalties, profits, shares or compensation other than those specified in a separate agreement.

The undersigned, on behalf of ASSIGNOR declares that all statements made herein of its own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Patent.

. ! -

ADPRO/001 US

ASSIGNOR	ву:
	Name: Ofer Helamed
	Title: OWNET
	Date: 16/12 / 2020
ASSIGNEE	ву:
	Name: Ofer Melamed, Inventor
	Date: 46/12/2020

~2~

RECORDED: 12/17/2020